Course Fee (Session 2025-26)

Course Fee (INR) for Students from International Students
India/Afganistan/Nepal/Bhutan/Bangladesh/Sri Lanka In USD
Courses Fee Tuition | Exam | Development | Caution | Annual Tuition Fee Exam Development  Total
Scheme Fee Fee Fee EEE Total (Per Sem) Fee Fee Fee
Fee (Per Sem) (Per Sem)
Course After Class 10th or Equivalent
Polytechnic Diploma in Engineering (CS) | Semester | 19000 | 3000 | 3000 | 3000 | 50000 750 100 200 | 2100
Course After Class 12th or Equivalent
B.Tech (CS) Semester | 60000 | 3000 8000 3000 142000 1200 100 200 3000
B.Tech (Al & ML) Semester | 65000 | 3000 8000 3000 152000 1200 100 200 3000
B.Tech (Software Product Engineering/ Full
Stack Development) Semester | 65000 | 3000 8000 3000 152000 1200 100 200 3000
BBA Semester | 29000 | 3000 3000 3000 70000 700 100 200 2000
BBA (Data Analytics & Visualization) Semester | 36000 | 3000 3000 3000 84000 700 100 200 2000
BCA (Bachelor of Computer Application) Semester | 28000 | 3000 3000 3000 68000 850 100 200 2300
BCA (Data Science/ Cloud Computing/ Al & ML) | Semester | 36000 | 3000 3000 3000 84000 850 100 200 2300
B.Sc (IT) Semester - - - - - 850 100 200 2300
B.Com Semester | 17000 | 3000 3000 3000 46000 500 100 200 1600
BA* Semester | 11000 | 3000 3000 3000 34000 400 100 200 1400
BBA +LLB Semester | 29000 | 3000 3000 3000 70000 750 100 200 2100
BA+LLB Semester | 29000 | 3000 3000 3000 70000 750 100 200 2100
B.Sc - B.Ed (Integrated) - Maths/ Biology Semester | 24000 | 3000 5000 3000 64000 600 100 200 1800
BA - B.Ed (Integrated) Semester | 24000 | 3000 5000 3000 64000 600 100 200 1800
B.Sc - Maths Semester | 14000 | 3000 3000 3000 40000 500 100 200 1600
B.Sc - Biology Semester | 14000 | 3000 3000 3000 40000 500 100 200 1600
B.Sc Agri (Hons.) Semester | 36000 | 3000 8000 3000 94000 750 100 200 2100
B.Sc + MBA (Agri) Semester | 36000 | 3000 8000 3000 94000 750 100 200 2100
B.PT. (Physiotherapy) Semester | 35000 | 3000 5000 3000 86000 1400 100 200 3400
B.Pharm Semester | 42000 | 3000 10000 3000 110000 1200 100 200 3000
B.Pharm (Lateral) Semester | 42000 | 3000 10000 3000 110000 1200 100 200 30000
D.Pharm Semester | 57000 | 3000 10000 3000 140000 1200 100 200 3000
Diploma in Food Production & Services Semester | 21000 | 3000 3000 3000 54000 500 100 200 1600
BHMCT Semester | 26000 | 3000 5000 3000 68000 700 100 200 2000
B.Sc in Hotel Management Semester | 21000 | 3000 5000 3000 58000 500 100 200 1600
BHA (Bachelor of Hospital Management) Semester | 30000 | 3000 3000 3000 72000 - - - -
D.Lib Semester | 10000 | 3000 3000 0 32000 - - - -
After Graduation
M.Sc in Hotel Management Semester | 21000 3000 5000 3000 58000 500 100 200 1600
M.Tech (Al & ML/ Cyber Security) Semester | 60000 | 3000 8000 3000 142000 1200 100 200 3000
M.Tech [CSE] (Full/ Part Time) Semester | 60000 | 3000 8000 3000 142000 1200 100 200 3000
MA (Political Science, Public Administration,
Geography, English, Sociology, History, Hindi, | Semester | 12500 3000 3000 3000 37000 400 50 200 1300
Psychology, Economics, Internal Relation)
MBA (HR, Marketing, Finance) Semester | 60000 | 3000 3000 3000 132000 1200 100 200 3000
MBA* Semester | 68000 | 3000 3000 3000 148000 1200 100 200 3000
Master of Hotel Management &
Catering Technology (MHMCT) Semester | 26000 | 3000 5000 3000 68000 700 100 200 2000
PGDM (HR, Marketing, Finance) Semester | 60000 | 3000 3000 3000 132000 1200 100 200 3000
MCA Semester | 29000 | 3000 3000 3000 70000 900 100 200 2400
MCA (Data Science) Semester | 37000 | 3000 3000 3000 86000 900 100 200 2400
PGDCA Semester | 7000 3000 3000 - 26000 400 100 200 1400
M.Sc (IT / Computer Science) Semester - - - - - 900 100 200 2400
LL.B. Semester | 20000 | 3000 3000 3000 52000 700 100 200 2000

*Specialization - Banking & Finance/ Hospital Management/ Data Analytics & Visualization.
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Course Fee (INR) for Students from International Students
India/Afganistan/Nepal/Bhutan/Bangladesh/Sri Lanka In USD
Courses Fee | Tuition | Exam | Development | Caution | Total Tuition Fee Eé:gn Deve'gépemem
Scheme Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee (Per Sem) (PerSem)  (PerSem)
LLM (Tort & Crime/ Corporate Law/ Labour law
Intellectual Property Right) Semester | 15000 | 3000 3000 3000 42000 700 100 200 2000
M.Sc Agriculture (Agronomy/ Horticulture/
Plant Breeding & Genetics) Semester | 38000 | 3000 8000 3000 98000 800 100 200 2200
M.Sc (Phy/ Chem/ Maths/ Botany/ Zoology) | Semester | 16500 | 3000 3000 3000 45000 650 100 200 1900
B.Lib/ B.Sc-Lib. Sc Semester | 12000 | 3000 3000 - 36000 700 100 200 2000
M. Lib/ M.Sc-Lib. Sc Semester | 14000 | 3000 3000 - 40000 700 100 200 2000
MPH/ M.Sc - Public Health Semester | 34000 | 3000 3000 3000 80000 800 100 200 2200
MPT (Ortho, Neuro, Sports, Cardio-Pulmonary)| Semester | 41000 | 3000 5000 3000 98000 1400 100 200 3400
M.Sc (Environment Science) Semester | 16500 | 3000 3000 3000 45000 650 100 200 1900
M.Sc (Nutrition & Dietetics) Semester | 20000 | 3000 3000 3000 52000 650 100 200 1900
M. Pharm (Pharmaceutics) Semester | 42000 | 3000 5000 3000 100000 1200 100 200 3000
M. Pharm (Pharmacology) Semester | 42000 | 3000 5000 3000 100000 1200 100 200 3000
After Post Graduation
Ph.D | semester | 1,82,000 - 3,20,000 | 1100 0 0 2200

*Choose any three subjects from the groups listed below, with a maximum of one course from each group:
Groupl: English Literature/ Hindi Literature/ History

Group2: Political Science/ Public Administration

Group3: Psychology/ Geography/ Economics

Group4: Sociology/ International Relations

Admission & Other Fee ™ 5000 for students from India / Nepal / Bhutan / Bangladesh / Sri Lanka / Afghanistan
(One Time) : $200 (USD) for UG / PG Course for students from other countries
: $100 Misc Support Fee (One Time)

College Transfer / Migration:
Students seeking change from their existing college to CPU, may apply for the College Transfer. For more details contact: 90791 34713 or e-mail at:
info@cpuniverse.in

Scholarship & Other Benefits [only for Indian students]

1. Early Admission Benefit (All Courses):

Admission Taken & Full Fee Early Admission Benefit (One Time)
Deposited Before Below Date B.Tech/M.Tech/MBA/M.Pharm/BPT/MPT Other Courses
Till 30" June 5000 3000
Till 15" July 3000 2000
Till 31% July 2000 1000
After 31° July No early admission benefit

n Early Admission benefitis additional to the scholarship under any other criteria.
n Student who join the course early may attend English Language & Personality Enhancement course (at CPU, Kota) before the commencement of
classes. No fee shall be charged for this.

2. ForB.TechProgram
n Onthe basis on performance in JEE (Main) / State Entrance Test / 12" Board performance

) Scholarship on Tuition Fees
% in Class XII (PCM)
Till 3000 June Till 1500 July Till 3170 July After 3100 July
Above 95% 50% 45% 40% NA
90% - 94.99% 40% 35% 30% NA
85% - 89.99% 30% 25% 20% NA
80% - 84.99% 20% 15% 10% NA
70% - 79.99% 15% 10% 5% NA
60% - 69.99% 10% 5% NA NA




3.

_ ) Scholarship on Tuition Fees
% in JEE Main - - -
Till 3010 June Till 1500 July Till 3110 July After 3100 July
Above 98% 60% 60% 50% 40%
95% - 98% 50% 50% 40% 30%
90% - 94.99% 40% 30% 20% 10%
85% - 89.99% 30% 20% 10% NA
80% - 84.99% 20% 10% 5% NA
For M.Tech/ MBA/ M.Pharm/ MPT
. ) Scholarship on Tuition Fees
% in Graduation - - -
Till 3000 June Till 1500 July Till 3110 July After 3110 July
Above 90% 30% 25% 20% 10%
85% - 89.99% 25% 20% 15% NA
75% - 84.99% 10% 5% NA NA
60% - 74.99% 5% NA NA NA
4. ForEngineering Diploma/ Other Undergraduate/ PG Course/ B.Sc+B.Ed
. ) Scholarship on Tuition Fees
% in Graduation - - -
Till 3000 June Till 1500 July Till 3110 July After 3170 July
Above 90% 20% 15% 10% 5%
85% - 89.99% 10% 5% NA NA
75% - 84.99% 5% NA NA NA

[1] Conversion Criteria: %age = CGPA x 9.5 | [2] No scholarship will be provided for Ph.D program.

6. ForEx-CPU Students (Graduation Year 2024 or 2025)

a) Waiverin Admisoin Fee Rs5000/-

b) Scholarship 10%in Tution fee OR merit

c) Exceptearlyadmission benefit

Other Benefits

a. EducationLoan Support: Career Point University provides assistance & guidance in providing education loan to students.

b. Online Support: Parents/ Student can get all the information regarding student's performance in semester / internal exams, his / her attendance,
fee deposition status, can register grievance or pay fees online through Student Parent Zone.

c. StudentSupport: For Any Grievances mail to studenthelpdesk@cpur.edu.in

Government / Non-government Scholarship: Career Point University does not take responsibility for any Government / Non-government

scholarship other than scholarship provided by the University

Note:

1. No Scholarship for BSc (Agri) / Admission through Govt Counselling / D.Pharma (Except Early Admisison Benefit).

2. Merit scholarship is linked with admission date (irrespective of date of result declaration of previous class).

3. Student can avail only one type of merit scholarship scholarship (whichever is higher).

4. Merit Schiolarship Continuation eligibility: Above merit scholarship is only for 1st Year. For continuation of the same in subsequent year,

student has to maintain CGPA >= 6.5.

EAB Scholarship is given in addion to the merit scholarship.

6. To avail scholarship, student must deposit applicable semester fee before the cut-off date for scholarship. If student fail to do so, his/her
eligibiity for availing scholarship will be cancelled.

7. Also, to avail merit scholarship, student has to submit supporting documents in original along with 1 set of photocopies.

How to Apply for Admission [=] rie =]

1. Online: Scan the QR Code for Apply the Admission.
2. InPerson: Purchase application form University Campus or City Admission Office on cash payment of
~1000. Fill the form and submit along with relevant documents. E

o




Hostel Facility & Fee

It'salways recommended by experts that student should stay in hostel while they are pursuing their higher studies. Few of the advantages of hostel life are -
nYougetmore time for studies, activities and you save time in traveling.
n Hostellife gives you sense of responsibility as well as independence.
n Hostel life teaches you team work, sense of unity and adjustment etc.
n Allround development of personality is possible during hostel life. In [ITs, more than 90% students live at hostel.

. International
Indian Students
Hostel Location Occupancy Type Security | ANNUAl Fee Ae Facilities Includes Othe(rir(]: h? roes
ecurity | = in ) (in USD)
Career Point University, Kota (Rajasthan)
Nilgiri Hostel Single . 80000 1200 ) . Electricity Charaes

Boys 4t CPU Double Air-Cooled | 5000 20000 1000 Lodging, Mess, Security Extrat¥or ACg

) Nilanchal Hostel|  Single 90000 1500 . . room over certain
Girls at CPU Double AC 5000 84000 1300 Lodging, Mess, Security consumption

Note:

1. Above Fee is for two semester (10 months). Over stay Fee shall be charged extra on pro-rata basis.

2. Students has to take hostel for both the semester i.e. Aug-Dec & Jan-May

3. For overstay period or Late Joining (New Admission) - Fee shall be charged on pro-rata basis

4. Feeisincluding Mess charges. Mess includes Breakfast, Lunch, Evening Snacks, Dinner & Night milk.

5. Exception from mess facility is not permitted.

6. If student avail hostel facility during summer then he/she has to pay fee separately for the summer semester. No mess service shall be provided

inJune & July
7. General electricity is included in fee. However for AC Room, extra charges will be taken 10/- per unit as per the metre reading.

8. Hostel fee may be revised by 10-15% every year.

Fee Deposition Method rt B E

1. Online: Scanthe QR Code to Pay Fee Online.

2. InPerson: Visit Career Point University City Office atRoad No 1, IPIA, Kotaand pay Fee.

Note: After fee deposition through online mode, please email details at .
cpuraccounts@cpur.edu.inor call us on 9057531983, 9057531982.

Fee Refund PO'ICy Scan to Pay Fee Online

. Fullfee except Admission Fee will be refunded in case student withdraw admission before the start of classes.
No refund is permissible in case the student withdraws after start of the classes.

Admission fee isnot refundable under any circumstances.

Caution money will be refunded infull.

Hostel Fee will be refunded after proportioned deducting of fee till the month of withdrawal. If student leave hostel without completing session

then caution money shall not be refunded.

6. Requesttowithdrawal and fee refund should be made on the prescribed application form available at the admission/registrar office. Along with fee
refund application, student has to submit the ID card, Original Fee Receipt & Due clearance Certificate.

7. Refund will be processed by the finance office of the university upon receiving approval from the Director (Admission) and will be paid by crossed
cheque in the name of the student or father/guardian after 90 days from the date of receipt.

8. All dispute pertaining shall fall within the jurisdiction of Kota (Rajasthan) and Hamirpur (Himachal Pradesh) for CPU Kota and CPU Hamirpur,

respectively. The registrar of the concerning institute shall be legal person for all such matters.

Pay Fee in Installments

To provide ease in fee payment, Career Point University has tie-ups with many financial institutes like Propelled, Credit Fair, L&T Finance.
You may pay through one of these institutions in 6 or 9 Installments at 0% interest rate. To pay fee visit www.cpur.in and pay fee online in No
CostEMIs. For any assistance you may call at 90575 31982, 90575 31983.
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